NORTH COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

330 S. Main Avenue

Fallbrook, California 92028-2938

Phone: (760) 723-2005

Fax: (760) 723-2072

BOARD OF DIRECTORS RUTH HARRIS BOB HOFFMAN FRED LUEVANO KENNETH MUNSON JOHN VAN DOORN

STEPHEN J. ABBOTT- Fire Chief/CEO - <u>sabbott@ncfire.org</u> ROBERT H. JAMES - District Counsel Robert James - <u>roberthjameslaw@gmail.com</u> LOREN A. STEPHEN-PORTER - Board Secretary - <u>lstephen@ncfire.org</u>

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NORTH COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, located at 330 S. Main Avenue, Fallbrook, California, County of San Diego, will at the regular Board meeting on **Tuesday, June 25, 2018, At A Time Certain Of 4:30 P.M.**, or as soon thereafter as such matter can be heard, hold a public hearing at the Fallbrook Public Utility District, 990 E. Mission Road, Fallbrook, California, 92028, to take testimony by all interested persons regarding the Intention to Establish Community Facilities District No. 2019-01 authorizing the formation of the community facilities district and the levy of a special tax.

INQUIRIES:

The full text of the Resolution of Intention may be obtained from the person specified below. For any questions relating to the proceedings or any particulars, please contact the following designated person:

Loren Stephen-Porter, Board Secretary

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NORTH COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT.

Loren Stephen-Porter Board Secretary Dated: May 28, 2019

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

"I certify that this Notice was posted at the following locations: [1] the entrance of North County Fire Protection District Administrative Offices, [2] Fallbrook Public Utility District Administrative Offices and [3] the Roy Noon Meeting Hall, [4] District's website at https://www.ncfire.org. The date of posting was June 4, 2019."

Board Secretary Loren Stephen-Porter:

n a. StePorte

Date: June 4, 2019



PROUDLY SERVING THE COMMUNITIES OF FALLBROOK, BONSALL AND RAINBOW